TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Anvil Software Limited		105/17/2007	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ION Consulting UK Limited	
Street Address:	30 St Mary Axe, 26th Floor	
City:	London	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	EC3A 8EP	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2991071	ANVIL
Registration Number:	2956592	ANVIL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)523-1231

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617.570.1292

Email: tmadmin@goodwinprocter.com

Correspondent Name: Miriam J. Rovner
Address Line 1: Goodwin Procter LLP

Address Line 2: Exchange Place, 53 State Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 120121-201617

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

TRADEMARK 900168473 REEL: 004253 FRAME: 0706 OP \$65.00 299107

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Miriam J. Rovner
Signature:	/mjr/
Date:	08/03/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=ION Name Change#page1.tif source=ION Name Change#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004253 FRAME: 0707

FILE COPY



CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 2294625

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that ANVIL SOFTWARE LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of ION CONSULTING UK LIMITED

Given at Companies House, Cardiff, the 17th May 2007



C02294625G





HC006B

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004253 FRAME: 0708

108931/10,

WRITTEN RESOLUTION OF THE SOLE MEMBER

OF

ANVIL SOFTWARE LIMITED (the "Company")

Company Number: 2294625

Articles of Amendment - Name Change

IT IS RESOLVED THAT:

- the name of the Company is changed to ION Consulting UK Limited, and
- 2 any director or officer of the Company is authorized to execute and file amended articles of incorporation, and to do all other acts and things necessary or desirable to give effect to the foregoing

Signed by the following being the sole member of the Company entitled to attend and vote during meetings of the Company or in the case of a body corporate by its duly authorised representative

ION TRADING UK LIMITED

(A. HOARI

Marghi (A. OTTOLENGAI)

AK11GPFG*
A24 10/05/2007
COMPANIES HOUSE

703

TRADEMARK REEL: 004253_FRAME: 0709

RECORDED: 08/03/2010